	A/1581-46	03-24-1999		Docket I	<b>(</b> No.: 1045-	9/194352	
	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)		ER		U.S. DE	EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
0	Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	100991630		300 Resid P(	TATO	24 NOV 1998	
men 11.24.9	Tab settings	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): <b>DEMENTIENKO</b> , VALERY VASILJEVICH GALCHENKOV, LEONID ARKADEVICH KORENEVA, LIDYJA GEORGIEVNA MARKOV, ANDREY GENRIKHOVICH SHAKHNAROVICH, VJACHESLAV MARKOVICH Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO "NEUROCOM" Internal Address:				
	3. Nature of conveyance:						
		Merger	Street Ar	dress: Ul. Vavi	lova, d.31.	kor. 1.	
	_		SileerA	101635. <u>011 / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11 / 11</u>	1014, 0.01,	NOT: 1,	
	Security Agreement     Other	Change of Name	City: Mo	scow, Russian Fe	:d. Sta	ate: ZIP: 117312	
	Execution Date: 30 October 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
	If this document is being filed together v A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. National Phase Ap Based on PCT/RU97/0016	plication		n date of the app Patent No.(s)	olication is:		
	09194351 Additional numbers attac		shed? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE				
	12/03/1998 WLANGELIS ECONOMOU, ESC	2.	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):.		.\$ 40.00	
	02 FC1561 al Address: 40.00 00 DORN, McEACHRAN, JAMBOR &		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
	KEATING		Auth	orized to be char	rged to dep	posit account	
	Street Address: 55 EAST MONROE ST	<b>FREET - STE 2940</b>	·	account number:			
	City: CHICAGO State:	IL ZIP: 60602	11-1013				
			SE THIS SPAC				
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document. VANGELIS ECONOMOU, ESQ.			nd correct and a		d copy is a true copy V. 24, 1998	
	Name of Person Signing		Signature	)		Date	
	Total number of p	ages including cover she	eet, attachmei	nts, and document		F	

REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0434

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA-ASSIGNMENT

(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors

- (1) Galchenkov Leonid Arkad'evich
- (2) Dementienko Valery Vasiljevich
- (3) Koreneva Lidyja Georgievna
- (4) Markov Andrey Genrikhovich and
- (5) Shakhnarovich Vjacheslav Markovich

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, transfer and set over to

(7) ZAKRYTOE AKTSIONERNOE OBSCHESTVO "НЕЙРОКОМ" "NEUROCOM"

- (8) of Ul. Vavilova, d.31, kor.1, Moscow, 117312 Russian Federation
- (9) A corporation operating under the laws of the Russian Federation, Moscow, Russia

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as

(10) Insert Identification of Invention, (10) such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number

(11) Insert Date of Signing of (11) Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known

**"METHOD OF MONITORING OF GALVANIC SKIN REACTIONS AND DEVICE FOR ITS IMPLEMENTATION"** 

Said application having been executed/filed on May 22, 1997 (and assigned Serial No. PCT/RU97/00162 and any continuations, divisional and/or continuations-in-part applications thereof)

1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement to conflict herewith

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of **Dorn**, **McEachran**, **Jambor & Keating**. Address: 55 East Moaroe Street, Chicago, Illinois.60303, USA, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date <u>30.10.98</u> Name of Inventor	Galchenkoy, Leonid Arkad'evich
Date 30. (0.98 Name of Inventor	Dementienko, Valery Vasiljevich
Date <u>30, 10, 98</u> Name of Inventor	Koreneva Lidyja Georgievna
Date 30.10.98 Name of Inventor	Markov, Andrey Genrikhovich
Date <u>30.10.58</u> Name of Inventor	Shakhnarovich, Vjacheslav Markovich

This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

Witness Zaretskaja, Helena M. Witness

PATENT REEL: 9828 FRAME: 0435

**RECORDED: 11/24/1998** 

(7) Insert Name of assignee

County

(8) Insert Address of Assignee

(9) Insert Legal Entity and State or